
 FOOTHILL FOOTSIE CENTURY 
 92 Miles - 3700 feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev. 1410 Ft): 

Crescenta Pk (Honolulu & New York in Glendale 
 
START SE (right) ON HONOLULU AVE. 

 
0.0 

 
0.3 

R - PENNSYLVANIA AVE 0.3 0.3 
L - INTO HONOLULU AVE (bcms Verdugo) 0.6 2.4 
R - DESCANSO DR 3.0 0.9 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - CHEVY CHASE DR 3.9 0.2 
L - BERKSHIRE AVE 4.1 1.3 
L - HIGHLAND DR (bcms LINDA VISTA) 5.4 1.6 
L - SALVIA CYN RD 7.0 0.4 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - WEST DR (At T) 7.4 0.6 
L - SECO ST 8.0 0.1 
R - N. ARROYO BLVD 8.1 2.3 
BEAR L INTO GRAND AVE (NOT 1st Grand) 10.4 0.8 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - MISSION ST (At T) 11.2 1.3 
R - GARFIELD AVE 12.5 0.3 
L - MONTEREY RD 12.8 1.6 
R - CAMBRIDGE RD 14.4 0.1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - HUNTINGTON DR 14.5 3.9 
L - AT AY@ TO STAY ON HUNTINGTON 18.4 0.9 

 
RESTROOMS at Arcadia Pk on R 

Then cont. HUNTINGTON 
 
R - TO CONTINUE HUNTINGTON 

 
19.3 

 
0.2 

R - SANTA ANITA AVE 19.5 1.8 
L - LONGDEN AVE 21.3 1.9 
L - LIVE OAK / ARROW HWY 23.2 0.4 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LIVE OAK (At Y) 23.6 1.8 
INTO ARROW HWY / ARROW ROUTE 25.4 8.3 
L - BONITA AVE (just after 57 Frwy) 33.7 6.1 

 
RESTROOMS at Kuns Pk on Left at Magnolia 

Then continue on Bonita Ave 
 
L - COLLEGE AVE (After Indian Hill) 

 
39.8 

 
0.2 

R - SIXTH ST (bcms ARROW RT & HWY) 40.0 4.2 
L - CAMPUS AVE (after Euclid) 44.2 2.4 

 
LUNCH at 19th Street (the 2nd one) 
Carl=s , Ono BBQ & others on left 

The Habit & others on right 
 
CONT. CAMPUS AVE NORTH 

 
46.6 

 
0.4 

L - 20TH ST (After 210 Frwy) 47.0 0.4 
R - N. CAMPUS AVE 47.4 0.7 
L - 23RD ST 48.1 1.6 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - N. MOUNTAIN AVE 49.7 0.5 
R - BENSON / 21ST ST 50.2 2.7 
R - FOOTHILL BLVD 52.9 5.6 
R - WHEELER AVE 58.5 0.3 
 

CONTINUED IN NEXT COLUMN 
   

 
L - BASELINE RD 58.8 0.7
R - FOOTHILL BLVD 59.5 1.8
R - AMELIA AVE 61.3 0.7
L - FOOTHILL BLVD 62.0 4.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - INTO CITRUS AVE 66.0 0.1
R - FOOTHILL BLVD 66.1 3.4

 
BREAK at 7-11 at LAS LOMAS RDl 

 
R - LAS LOMAS RD 

 
69.5

 
0.3

L - ROYAL OAKS DR 69.8 1.0
 

RESTROOMS on Right 
 
JOG R/L INTO N. ROYAL OAKS DR 

 
70.8

 
0.4

R - WINSTON AVE 71.2 0.2
L - LEMON AVE 71.4 0.7
R - BRADBURY RD (bcms WILDROSE AVE) 72.1 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - MOUNTAIN AVE 72.5 0.1
L - FOOTHILL BLVD 72.6 2.3
R - 2ND AVE 74.9 0.1
L - SYCAMORE AVE 75.0 0.2
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - HIGHLAND OAKS DR 75.2 0.5
L - VIRGINIA DR 75.7 0.2
R - SANTA ANITA AVE 75.9 0.1
L - SIERRA MADRE BLVD 76.0 2.9
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - SIERRA MADRE VILLA AVE 78.9 3.7
     (Goes into NEW YORK DR) 
L - EL MOLINO AVE (At T) 82.6 0.1
R - WOODBURY RD (bcms OAK GROVE AV) 82.7 3.0
L - FOOTHILL BLVD 85.7 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - VIRO RD 85.8 0.4
L - BAPTISTE WAY 86.2 0.4
L - HAMPTON RD 86.6 0.2
R - FOOTHILL BLVD 86.8 4.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - NEW YORK AVE 91.2 0.6
R - HONOLULU AVE 91.8 0.1
BACK TO START AT PARK 91.9 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  e-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Created 12/10    Last Scheduled 12/08/24 Author: Dennis Miller  

 Next Week: 
 Just Hangin= at the ACorner@ 

 
Scan to go to route on RideWithGPS 
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